TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM780358

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dutchland, Inc.		11/21/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dutchland, LLC	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2710965	DUTCHLAND
Registration Number:	2710963	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048538806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048538323

Email: lindsaykriz@eversheds-sutherland.us

Lindsay M. Kriz **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 2: **Suite 2300**

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsay M. Kriz
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsay M. Kriz/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=DUTCHLAND, INC. CONVERT TO DUTCHLAND, LLC - DE CONVERSION EVIDENCE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007944 FRAME: 0677 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:02 AM 11/28/2022
FILED 08:02 AM 11/28/2022
SR 20224104296 - File Number 7154774

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corp	oration first formed is Pennsylvania .
2.) The jurisdiction immediately pr	ior to filing this Certificate is Pennsylvania.
3.) The date the corporation first fo	rmed is 01/14/1985
4.) The name of the Corporation im Dutchland, Inc.	amediately prior to filing this Certificate is
5.) The name of the Limited Liabili Formation is Dutchland, L	ity Company as set forth in the Certificate of LC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und	dersigned have executed this Certificate on the, A.D
	By: Authorized Person
	Name: Benjamin M. Kauffman

TRADEMARK REEL: 007944 FRAME: 0678

Print or Type

RECORDED: 01/12/2023